

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2436, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H2436DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 71, line 11, delete everything after "training" and insert "; or"

1.4 Page 71, delete line 12

1.5 Page 104, line 17, delete "138,918,000" and insert "139,118,000"

1.6 Page 104, line 20, delete "138,086,000" and insert "138,286,000"

1.7 Page 106, line 6, delete "100,224,000" and insert "100,244,000"

1.8 Page 107, line 31, delete "and \$1,638,000"

1.9 Page 107, line 32, delete "in fiscal year 2027 are" and insert "is"

1.10 Page 108, line 7, delete "139,038,000" and insert "138,838,000"

1.11 Page 110, after line 4, insert:

1.12 "Sec. Laws 2023, chapter 70, article 20, section 8, is amended to read:

1.13 **Sec. 8. OFFICE OF THE FOSTER YOUTH**

1.14 **OMBUDSPERSON** \$ **842,000** \$ **759,000**

1.15 This appropriation is available until June 30, 2027."

1.16 Page 110, line 6, after "OTHER" insert "CHILDREN AND FAMILIES"

1.17 Page 110, line 23, delete "1,067,000" and insert "772,000"

1.18 Page 111, delete section 7

1.19 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references